PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL (12 MONTHYS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel
TAYLOR, MARIE KATHRYN

ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL (LESSTHAN 12 MONTHYS)

Effective
07/01/2017

L ocation
ESDC

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Per sonnel
CARLSON, ANITA

RESIGNED

Per sonnel
STOLTENBERG, CHARLES DENNIS

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Per sonnel
ARMSTRONG, MEGHAN ELIZABETH

BAXTER, JANEIL

BUBNA, CAITLINC

CLARK, RANDY AARON
HANNAH, TENLEY LANE
HETTENBACH, SARA IRENE

* KING, ANDREA MARIE
LEE, REBECCA |

MARTINEZ, RUBEN JAMES
MCCARY, SAMANTHA DIANE

MEKUS, JANA L
POPE, BENJAMIN N

* PRESTON, RACHELLE
* RZADCZYNSKI, AMY M
SENGCHAN, LAURA L

TREWYN, JACLYN

Effective L ocation
07/01/2017 SMS
Effective L ocation
06/30/2017 SMS
Effective L ocation
08/01/2017 LFSHS
08/01/2017 SCHWEGLER
08/01/2017 SWMS
08/01/2017 LFSHS
08/01/2017 PINCKNEY
08/01/2017 LFSHS
08/01/2017 WOODLAWN
08/01/2017 SMS
08/01/2017 WOODLAWN
08/01/2017 LMCMS
08/01/2017 DISTRICT WIDE
08/01/2017 LFSHS
08/01/2017 CCC
08/01/2017 BROKEN ARROW
08/01/2017 WOODLAWN
08/01/2017 CORDLEY

i
§rn

n
m

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
0.5000

1.0000

Personnel Enclosure
06/12/2017

Position
COORDINATOR EARLY CHILDHOOD

Position
PRINCIPAL ASSISTANT

Position
PRINCIPAL ASSISTANT

Position

TEACHER SECONDARY
SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTY
LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
LIBRARY MEDIA

TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
FINE & PERFORMING ARTS
TEACHER SECONDARY
SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTY
TEACHER ELEMENTARY
FIRST GRADE

TEACHER SECONDARY

LIFE & PHYS SCIENCE
TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTY
TEACHER KINDERGARTEN
TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
MATHEMATICS

NURSE

TEACHER SECONDARY
MATHEMATICS

SPECIALIST TRANSITION
TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
TEACHER ELEMENTARY
SECOND GRADE

TEACHER ELEMENTARY
FIFTH GRADE



Personnel Enclosure

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS 06/12/2017

VAN DYK, KASEY LYNN 08/01/2017 DISTRICT WIDE 1.0000 LEARNING COACH

WOODS, JENNIE DENISE 08/01/2017 KENNEDY 1.0000 TEACHER ELEMENTARY
FIFTH GRADE

RESIGNED

Per sonnel Effective L ocation FTE Position

* JOHNSON, LAUREN 05/25/2017 SCHWEGLER 1.0000 TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE

MELLEN, BRANDON 05/25/2017 SMS 1.0000 TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
COMPUTERS & BUSINESS

MORRISON, NATALIEC 05/25/2017 VIRTUAL 1.0000 TEACHER ELEMENTARY

NEWLIN, SAMANTHA K 05/25/2017 LFSHS 1.0000 TEACHER SECONDARY
MATHEMATICS

PELKEY, MELISSA MARIE 05/25/2017 DISTRICT WIDE 1.0000 CURRICULUM FACILITATOR - TOSA

RETIRED

Per sonnel Effective L ocation FTE Position

GROENE, SONDRA 05/25/2017 LHS 1.0000 TEACHER SECONDARY

FINE & PERFORMING ARTS
The administration recommends that Sondra Groene's request for retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for
her 19 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (12 MONTHYS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel Effective L ocation FTE Position

AVERY, WENDY A 05/22/2017 VIRTUAL 0.5000 CUSTODIAN

AVERY, WENDY A 05/22/2017 CTE CENTER 0.5000 CUSTODIAN
LOTTINVILLE, LYNETTEL 05/22/2017 VIRTUAL 1.0000 ADMISSIONS CLERK
CHANGE POSITION

Per sonnel Effective L ocation FTE Position

LINDBERG, VICKI LYNN 07/24/2017 LFSHS 1.0000 SECRETARY SCHOOL
* ZYLSTRA, KATE 06/19/2017 ESDC 1.0000 ADMIN SECRETARY SPECIAL EDUC
RESIGNED

Per sonnel Effective L ocation FTE Position

WAMPLER, ERIN R 05/26/2017 VIRTUAL 1.0000 ADMISSIONS CLERK
RETIRED

Personnel Effective L ocation FTE Position

DUNN, JANICE E 06/30/2017 ESDC 1.0000 CLERK OF THE BOARD

The administration recommends that Janice Dunn's request for early retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for
her 23 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

MAY, REBECCA J 06/30/2017 ESDC 1.0000 ADMIN ASSISTANT SR TEACH/LEARN
The administration recommends that Rebecca May's request for early retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for
her 25 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.



PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

NEWMAN, DAN R

05/26/2017

LMCMS

1.0000

Personnel Enclosure
06/12/2017

CUSTODIAN

The administration recommends that Dan Newman's request for early retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for
his 17 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (LESSTHAN 12 MONTHS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Per sonnel
ALTMEYER, SHANNON ELIZABETH
MCELHANEY, CHANDLER KATE

CHANGE FTE/HRS

Per sonnel

* ALTMEYER, SHANNON ELIZABETH
HAVENS, PENEL OPE

* MAPES, JOY N

MCDERMOTT, LISA MARIE
* MCELHANEY, CHANDLER KATE

CHANGE POSITION

Personnel

BOEDEKER, EMILY RICHELE
* CARTER, LARRY D

DEITRICH, JOHN NOLAN
* GARNER, ROBERT DWAY NE

KEMP, DEMETRIUS ANTWAN
* PITTMAN, DECOREY JERRON

TREAT, AMY MARIE
* WILDE, ANA MARIA

RESIGNED

Per sonnel

ALLEN, EMILY ROSE

ALLEN, EMILY ROSE

BOND, ABIGAIL ELIZABETH

* BOND, ABIGAIL ELIZABETH

* BRECHEISEN, JESSE HUNTER
BRECHEISEN, SOMMER JO

* BRECHEISEN, SOMMER JO
CALHOUN, ALEXYSC

* CASADY, CHELSEA ELIZABETH
* CASEY, ALEXA TAYLOR

* CHALKLEY, NATHAN RYAN

* CURIEL, MONICA

* DALTON, NICOLE ELIZABETH
* DAWSON, CURTISANTHONY
GREEN, LAURA ANN

GREEN, LAURA ANN

Effective L ocation
08/16/2017 SUNFLOWER
08/16/2017 SUNFLOWER
Effective L ocation
08/14/2017 SUNFLOWER
08/14/2017 CENTENNIAL
08/14/2017 DISTRICT WIDE
08/11/2017 SUNFLOWER
08/14/2017 SUNFLOWER
Effective Location
07/28/2017 PINCKNEY
08/14/2017 LFSHS
08/14/2017 LHS

08/14/2017 LFSHS
08/14/2017 LHS

08/14/2017 LHS

08/04/2017 DEERFIELD
08/14/2017 LFSHS

Effective L ocation
05/25/2017 PINCKNEY
05/25/2017 WOODLAWN
05/25/2017 LANGSTON HUGHES
05/25/2017 LANGSTON HUGHES
05/25/2017 PRAIRIE PARK
05/25/2017 WOODLAWN
05/25/2017 WOODLAWN
06/06/2017 PINCKNEY
05/25/2017 SWMS
05/25/2017 BROKEN ARROW
05/25/2017 WMS

05/25/2017 SWMS
05/25/2017 PINCKNEY
05/25/2017 LHS

05/25/2017 WOODLAWN
05/25/2017 WOODLAWN

FTE

0.0625
0.0625

n
m

0.8750
0.6500
0.7500
0.9375
0.8750

-
m

1.0000
0.9375
0.9375
0.9375
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.9375

n
m

0.5625
0.3750
0.0625
0.8750
1.0000
0.0625
0.9375
1.0000
0.9375
0.9375
0.9375
0.6000
0.9375
0.9375
0.0625
0.9375

Position
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR

Position

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
ABE TRANSITION COUNSELOR
PARA SCHOOL PSYCH
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPP ASST READ
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

Position

ADMIN ASSISTANT SCHOOL
PARA MULTIPLE DISBILITIES
PARA INSTRUCTIONAL

PARA MULTIPLE DISBILITIES
SECURITY OFFICER

PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
SECRETARY SCHOOL

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

Position

HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT
HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT

NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA AUTISM

NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
ADMIN ASSISTANT SCHOOL
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
PARA VISION

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA AT RISK



PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

* HARVEY, AMBER KATHERINE 05/25/2017
JOHNSON, JANET L 05/25/2017
* KENT, BROOKE EMILY 05/25/2017
LENHARDT, TIFFANY DWAN 05/25/2017
* LENHARDT, TIFFANY DWAN 05/25/2017
MARTINO, KATIE MARIE 05/25/2017
* MILES, COURTNEY L 05/25/2017
* MOONEY, KALI ANN 05/25/2017
* OSWALT, ABBIGAIL DAWN 05/25/2017
PORTER, DOUGLAS MCCQOY 05/25/2017
ROMME, BRETT D 05/25/2017
SAUER, NATALIE DANIELLE 05/19/2017
* SAUER, NATALIE DANIELLE 05/19/2017
* SMATLA, HEATHER L 05/25/2017
TALLEY, SHANA 05/25/2017
TERAN CORREA, VERONICA CECILA  05/25/2017

* TERAN CORREA, VERONICA CECILA 05/25/2017

* VAN LERBERG, ALEXA LYNN 05/19/2017
* WHIPPLE, TRACY D 05/25/2017
RETIRED

Personnel Effective
LEMMON, LINDA L 05/25/2017
LEMMON, LINDA L 05/25/2017

SMS

SMS

BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
BROKEN ARROW
WOODLAWN
PRAIRIE PARK
WMS

PRAIRIE PARK
NEW Y ORK
LFSHS
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
LHS

NEW YORK
HILLCREST
HILLCREST
SWMS

WMS

L ocation
SMS
BROKEN ARROW

0.9375
0.2500
0.9375
0.0625
0.8750
1.0000
1.0000
0.9375
1.0000
1.0000
0.9375
0.0625
0.8750
0.9375
0.5000
0.0625
0.8750
1.0000
0.9375

FTE

0.3750
0.5625

Personnel Enclosure
06/12/2017

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
ACCOMPANIST

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARENT INVOLVEMENT FACILITATOR
PARA AUTISM

PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
PARA AUTISM

INSTR SUPP ASST READ/MATH
SECURITY OFFICER

NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARENT INVOLVEMENT FACILITATOR
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA AUTISM

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

Position
HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT
HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT

The administration recommends that Linda Lemmon's request for retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for
her 10 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

BLDG ONLY CHNG

Personnel Effective L ocation

* BRANDT, NANNETTE G 08/14/2017 DEERFIELD

* FOWLKES, KENDRA EVE 08/14/2017 DEERFIELD
LEMESANY, RESA M 08/11/2017 QUAIL RUN
MCNEER, AMANDA MICHELLE 08/11/2017 WMS

MCNEER, AMANDA MICHELLE 08/11/2017 SUNSET HILL
NON-CONTRACTED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel Effective L ocation
BHANDARI, SHREYA 05/30/2017 DISTRICT WIDE
BHANDARI, SHREYA 05/30/2017 DISTRICT WIDE
BOEDEKER, EMILY RICHELE 05/14/2017 PINCKNEY
BREAD, CONSTANCE 05/28/2017 CENTENNIAL
CALHOUN, ALEXYSC 05/28/2017 CENTENNIAL
CAMPBELL, EMILY 05/11/2017 LFSHS

CATES, EMILY A 06/11/2017 LHS

CHAVEZ, DIONNE J 06/01/2017 CENTENNIAL
COKELY, HIEDEC 06/07/2017 DISTRICT WIDE

ETE
0.9375
0.9375
0.5625
0.4375
0.5000

-
m

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Position

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT
HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT
HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT

Position

AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL

AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL

SUB SECRETARY

NC TUTOR NASS

NC TUTOR NASS

PRAIRIE EXPERIMENT & DEMO

SUB SECRETARY

NC TUTOR NASS

NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER



