ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL (12 MONTHS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

<u>Personnel</u> <u>Effective</u> <u>Location</u> <u>FTE</u> <u>Position</u>

TAYLOR, MARIE KATHRYN 07/01/2017 ESDC 1.0000 COORDINATOR EARLY CHILDHOOD

ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL (LESS THAN 12 MONTHS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

<u>Personnel</u> <u>Effective</u> <u>Location</u> <u>FTE</u> <u>Position</u>

CARLSON, ANITA 07/01/2017 SMS 1.0000 PRINCIPAL ASSISTANT

RESIGNED

<u>Personnel</u> <u>Effective</u> <u>Location</u> <u>FTE</u> <u>Position</u>

STOLTENBERG, CHARLES DENNIS 06/30/2017 SMS 1.0000 PRINCIPAL ASSISTANT

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel	Effective	Location	<u>FTE</u>	Position
ARMSTRONG, MEGHAN ELIZABETH	08/01/2017	LFSHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
				SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTY
BAXTER, JANEIL	08/01/2017	SCHWEGLER	1.0000	LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST
				LIBRARY MEDIA
BUBNA, CAITLIN C	08/01/2017	SWMS	1.0000	TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
				FINE & PERFORMING ARTS
CLARK, RANDY AARON	08/01/2017	LFSHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
				SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTY
HANNAH, TENLEY LANE	08/01/2017	PINCKNEY	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
				FIRST GRADE
HETTENBACH, SARA IRENE	08/01/2017	LFSHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
				LIFE & PHYS SCIENCE
* KING, ANDREA MARIE	08/01/2017	WOODLAWN	1.0000	TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
LEE, REBECCA I	08/01/2017	SMS	1.0000	TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
				SOCIAL SCIENCE & HISTY
MARTINEZ, RUBEN JAMES	08/01/2017	WOODLAWN	1.0000	TEACHER KINDERGARTEN
MCCARY, SAMANTHA DIANE	08/01/2017	LMCMS	1.0000	TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
				MATHEMATICS
MEKUS, JANA L	08/01/2017	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	NURSE
POPE, BENJAMIN N	08/01/2017	LFSHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
				MATHEMATICS
* PRESTON, RACHELLE	08/01/2017	CCC	1.0000	SPECIALIST TRANSITION
* RZADCZYNSKI, AMY M	08/01/2017	BROKEN ARROW	1.0000	TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
SENGCHAN, LAURA L	08/01/2017	WOODLAWN	0.5000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
				SECOND GRADE
TREWYN, JACLYN	08/01/2017	CORDLEY	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
				FIFTH GRADE

VAN DYK, KASEY LYNN	08/01/2017	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	LEARNING COACH
WOODS, JENNIE DENISE	08/01/2017	KENNEDY	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
				FIFTH GRADE

RESIGNED

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
* JOHNSON, LAUREN	05/25/2017	SCHWEGLER	1.0000	TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
MELLEN, BRANDON	05/25/2017	SMS	1.0000	TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL COMPUTERS & BUSINESS
MORRISON, NATALIE C	05/25/2017	VIRTUAL	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
NEWLIN, SAMANTHA K	05/25/2017	LFSHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY MATHEMATICS
PELKEY, MELISSA MARIE	05/25/2017	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	CURRICULUM FACILITATOR - TOSA

RETIRED

PersonnelEffectiveLocationFTEPositionGROENE, SONDRA05/25/2017LHS1.0000TEACHER SECONDARYFINE & PERFORMING ARTS

The administration recommends that Sondra Groene's request for retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for her 19 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (12 MONTHS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

<u>Personnel</u>	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
AVERY, WENDY A	05/22/2017	VIRTUAL	0.5000	CUSTODIAN
AVERY, WENDY A	05/22/2017	CTE CENTER	0.5000	CUSTODIAN
LOTTINVILLE, LYNETTE L	05/22/2017	VIRTUAL	1.0000	ADMISSIONS CLERK

CHANGE POSITION

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
LINDBERG, VICKI LYNN	07/24/2017	LFSHS	1.0000	SECRETARY SCHOOL
* ZYLSTRA, KATE	06/19/2017	ESDC	1.0000	ADMIN SECRETARY SPECIAL EDUC

RESIGNED

<u>Personnel</u>	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	Position
WAMPLER, ERIN R	05/26/2017	VIRTUAL	1.0000	ADMISSIONS CLERK

RETIRED

<u>Personnel</u>	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FIE</u>	Position
DUNN, JANICE E	06/30/2017	ESDC	1.0000	CLERK OF THE BOARD

The administration recommends that Janice Dunn's request for early retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for her 23 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

MAY, REBECCA J 06/30/2017 ESDC 1.0000 ADMIN ASSISTANT SR TEACH/LEARN

The administration recommends that Rebecca May's request for early retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for her 25 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

NEWMAN, DAN R 05/26/2017 LMCMS 1.0000 CUSTODIAN

The administration recommends that Dan Newman's request for early retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for his 17 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (LESS THAN 12 MONTHS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
ALTMEYER, SHANNON ELIZABETH	08/16/2017	SUNFLOWER	0.0625	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
MCELHANEY, CHANDLER KATE	08/16/2017	SUNFLOWER	0.0625	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR

CHANGE FTE/HRS

<u>Personnel</u>	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
* ALTMEYER, SHANNON ELIZABETH	08/14/2017	SUNFLOWER	0.8750	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
HAVENS, PENELOPE	08/14/2017	CENTENNIAL	0.6500	ABE TRANSITION COUNSELOR
* MAPES, JOY N	08/14/2017	DISTRICT WIDE	0.7500	PARA SCHOOL PSYCH
MCDERMOTT, LISA MARIE	08/11/2017	SUNFLOWER	0.9375	INSTRUCTIONAL SUPP ASST READ
* MCELHANEY, CHANDLER KATE	08/14/2017	SUNFLOWER	0.8750	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

CHANGE POSITION

Personnel	Effective	Location	<u>FTE</u>	Position
BOEDEKER, EMILY RICHELE	07/28/2017	PINCKNEY	1.0000	ADMIN ASSISTANT SCHOOL
* CARTER, LARRY D	08/14/2017	LFSHS	0.9375	PARA MULTIPLE DISBILITIES
DEITRICH, JOHN NOLAN	08/14/2017	LHS	0.9375	PARA INSTRUCTIONAL
* GARNER, ROBERT DWAYNE	08/14/2017	LFSHS	0.9375	PARA MULTIPLE DISBILITIES
KEMP, DEMETRIUS ANTWAN	08/14/2017	LHS	1.0000	SECURITY OFFICER
* PITTMAN, DECOREY JERRON	08/14/2017	LHS	1.0000	PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
TREAT, AMY MARIE	08/04/2017	DEERFIELD	1.0000	SECRETARY SCHOOL
* WILDE, ANA MARIA	08/14/2017	LFSHS	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

RESIGNED

Personnel	Effective	Location	<u>FTE</u>	Position
ALLEN, EMILY ROSE	05/25/2017	PINCKNEY	0.5625	HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT
ALLEN, EMILY ROSE	05/25/2017	WOODLAWN	0.3750	HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT
BOND, ABIGAIL ELIZABETH	05/25/2017	LANGSTON HUGHES	0.0625	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* BOND, ABIGAIL ELIZABETH	05/25/2017	LANGSTON HUGHES	0.8750	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* BRECHEISEN, JESSE HUNTER	05/25/2017	PRAIRIE PARK	1.0000	PARA AUTISM
BRECHEISEN, SOMMER JO	05/25/2017	WOODLAWN	0.0625	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* BRECHEISEN, SOMMER JO	05/25/2017	WOODLAWN	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
CALHOUN, ALEXYS C	06/06/2017	PINCKNEY	1.0000	ADMIN ASSISTANT SCHOOL
* CASADY, CHELSEA ELIZABETH	05/25/2017	SWMS	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* CASEY, ALEXA TAYLOR	05/25/2017	BROKEN ARROW	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* CHALKLEY, NATHAN RYAN	05/25/2017	WMS	0.9375	PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
* CURIEL, MONICA	05/25/2017	SWMS	0.6000	PARA VISION
* DALTON, NICOLE ELIZABETH	05/25/2017	PINCKNEY	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* DAWSON, CURTIS ANTHONY	05/25/2017	LHS	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
GREEN, LAURA ANN	05/25/2017	WOODLAWN	0.0625	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
GREEN, LAURA ANN	05/25/2017	WOODLAWN	0.9375	PARA AT RISK

* HARVEY, AMBER KATHERINE	05/25/2017	SMS	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
JOHNSON, JANET L	05/25/2017	SMS	0.2500	ACCOMPANIST
* KENT, BROOKE EMILY	05/25/2017	BROKEN ARROW	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
LENHARDT, TIFFANY DWAN	05/25/2017	BROKEN ARROW	0.0625	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* LENHARDT, TIFFANY DWAN	05/25/2017	BROKEN ARROW	0.8750	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
MARTINO, KATIE MARIE	05/25/2017	WOODLAWN	1.0000	PARENT INVOLVEMENT FACILITATOR
* MILES, COURTNEY L	05/25/2017	PRAIRIE PARK	1.0000	PARA AUTISM
* MOONEY, KALI ANN	05/25/2017	WMS	0.9375	PARA EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED
* OSWALT, ABBIGAIL DAWN	05/25/2017	PRAIRIE PARK	1.0000	PARA AUTISM
PORTER, DOUGLAS MCCOY	05/25/2017	NEW YORK	1.0000	INSTR SUPP ASST READ/MATH
ROMME, BRETT D	05/25/2017	LFSHS	0.9375	SECURITY OFFICER
SAUER, NATALIE DANIELLE	05/19/2017	SUNFLOWER	0.0625	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* SAUER, NATALIE DANIELLE	05/19/2017	SUNFLOWER	0.8750	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* SMATLA, HEATHER L	05/25/2017	LHS	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
TALLEY, SHANA	05/25/2017	NEW YORK	0.5000	PARENT INVOLVEMENT FACILITATOR
TERAN CORREA, VERONICA CECILA	05/25/2017	HILLCREST	0.0625	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* TERAN CORREA, VERONICA CECILA	05/25/2017	HILLCREST	0.8750	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* VAN LERBERG, ALEXA LYNN	05/19/2017	SWMS	1.0000	PARA AUTISM
* WHIPPLE, TRACY D	05/25/2017	WMS	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

RETIRED

<u>Personnel</u>	Effective	Location	<u>FTE</u>	Position
LEMMON, LINDA L	05/25/2017	SMS	0.3750	HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT
LEMMON, LINDA L	05/25/2017	BROKEN ARROW	0.5625	HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT

The administration recommends that Linda Lemmon's request for retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for her 10 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

BLDG ONLY CHNG

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
* BRANDT, NANNETTE G	08/14/2017	DEERFIELD	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
* FOWLKES, KENDRA EVE	08/14/2017	DEERFIELD	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
LEMESANY, RESA M	08/11/2017	QUAIL RUN	0.5625	HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT
MCNEER, AMANDA MICHELLE	08/11/2017	WMS	0.4375	HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT
MCNEER, AMANDA MICHELLE	08/11/2017	SUNSET HILL	0.5000	HEALTH OFFICE ASSISTANT

NON-CONTRACTED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel	Effective	Location	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
BHANDARI, SHREYA	05/30/2017	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL
BHANDARI, SHREYA	05/30/2017	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL
BOEDEKER, EMILY RICHELE	05/14/2017	PINCKNEY	1.0000	SUB SECRETARY
BREAD, CONSTANCE	05/28/2017	CENTENNIAL	1.0000	NC TUTOR NASS
CALHOUN, ALEXYS C	05/28/2017	CENTENNIAL	1.0000	NC TUTOR NASS
CAMPBELL, EMILY	05/11/2017	LFSHS	1.0000	PRAIRIE EXPERIMENT & DEMO
CATES, EMILY A	06/11/2017	LHS	1.0000	SUB SECRETARY
CHAVEZ, DIONNE J	06/01/2017	CENTENNIAL	1.0000	NC TUTOR NASS
COKELY, HIEDE C	06/07/2017	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	NON-CONTRACTED MAINT WORKER